## Town of Osoyoos BYLAW NO. 1375.05, 2024

A Bylaw to amend the Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1375, 2022

WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to amend the Official Community Plan Bylaw.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Council of the Town of Osoyoos in open meeting assembled **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Official Community Plan Amendment Bylaw No. 1375.05, 2024"
- 2. The Land Use Designations Map, being Map 2 of the "Town of Osoyoos Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 1375, 2022", is amended by changing the land use designation on the land described as Lot 1, District Lot 100, SDYD, Plan KAP77699, Except Strata Plan KAS3145 (Phases 1 and 2), and shown shaded yellow on Schedule 'A', which forms part of this Bylaw, from Comprehensive Development (CD) to Medium-High Density Residential (MHR).

Read a First and Second time this	_ day of, 2024.
Read a Third time this day of	, <b>2</b> 024.
Adopted on this day of	, 2024.
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER

## **Town of Osoyoos**

8711 Main Street, Osoyoos, BC, V0H-1V0

Telephone: 250-496-6191 Email: plan@osoyoos.ca



Official Community Plan Amendment Bylaw No. 1375.05, 2024 Schedule 'A'

File No. Z23-04

